04-28-2006

٩.

r

<b>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE</b>	
United States Patent and Trademark Office	

	EET IEET TS UNL T se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):         Cheng-tang Pan         Ching-hua Su         Han-chang Cheng         Chih-liang Pan         Execution Date: April 1, 2006         Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No         3. Nature of conveyance:         ☑ Assignment         ☐ Security Agreement         ☐ Government Interest Assignment         ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)       >         Name:       AU Optronics Corp.         Internal Address:       >         Street Address:       >         Science-Based Industrial Park
4. Application or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:Evan R. Witt, MADSON & AUSTIN	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Gateway Tower West</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
15 West South Temple, Suite 900	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Salt Lake City</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1032
State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84101</u>	Expiration Date 09/2006
Phone Number: <u>801-537-1700</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0763 (for instances where
Fax Number: <u>801-537-1799</u>	there is a deficiency in the enclosed fee)
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Evan R. Witt
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature:	April 21, 2006
Signature	April 21, 2006 Date
Evan R. Witt	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 4
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0149 Continuation of Box 2 of Recordation CoverSheet

ſ

Sun Yat-sen University No. 70, Lianhai Rd., Gushan District Kaohsiung City 804 Taiwan, R.O.C.

٩

PATENT REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0150

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket:

I/We, <u>Pan, Cheng-tang</u>; <u>Su, Ching-hua</u>,; <u>Cheng, Han-chang</u>; <u>Pan, Chih-liang</u> whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_\_\_ Backlight module and brightness enhancement film thereof

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

\* for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>Apr. 1</u>, 2006 and

Whereas, <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address at <u>No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based</u> <u>Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> and <u>Sun Yat-sen</u> a <u>University</u> of <u>Taiwan</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address at <u>No.70, Lianhai Rd., Gushan</u> <u>District, Kaohsiung City 804, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> herein referred to "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on Apr. 1, 2006

I

Cleptong Yan

Name: Pán, Cheng-tang Address: No.20, Sinsing St., Sigang Township, Tainan County 723, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

<u>Chrig-Rua</u> SU Name: Su, Ching-hua

Name: Šu, Ching-hua Address: No.43, Lane 540, Dongming Rd., Dali City, Taichung County 412, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

TP050294-US

PATENT REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0151

Ching, Han-Chang

Name: Cheng, Han-chang Address: No.36, Lising Rd., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County 830, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Pan, Chih - Liang Name: Pan, Chih-liang Address: 3F., No.14-11, Lane 170, Sec. 1, Sinsheng S. Rd., Jhongjheng District, Taipei City 100, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

TP050294-US

RECORDED: 04/21/2006